Case 1:10-cv-08266-DAB	Document 71	Filed 03/30/16 Page 1 of 2	Managaran and Aria Commencer
	* 11 m 1 3 m 1	DOCEMENT	Batto, D
		A MACINO ONLY PIL	
	and the second s	DOC#:	
	TATES DISTRIC		makete (1975) and the second s
SOUTHERN	DISTRICT OF	TE William V.O.R.K. common recent of any common recent of a successful common recent of a succes	analise of the second of the s
		•	•

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,)
Plaintiff,)
v.)
DR. JOSEPH F. "CHIP" SKOWRON III; and DR. YVES M. BENHAMOU,)
Defendants, and) Civil Action No.) 10-cv-8266 (DAB)
FRONTPOINT HEALTHCARE FLAGSHIP FUND, L.P.;	·)
FRONTPOINT HEALTHCARE HORIZONS FUND, L.P.;) ECF CASE
FRONTPOINT HEALTHCARE I FUND, L.P.;)
FRONTPOINT HEALTHCARE FLAGSHIP ENHANCED FUND,)
L.P.;) .
FRONTPOINT HEALTHCARE LONG HORIZONS FUND, L.P.; an	d)
FRONTPOINT HEALTHCARE CENTENNIAL FUND, L.P.,)
Relief Defendants.)

ORDER TO TRANSFER FUNDS FOR DISBURSEMENT

The Court, having reviewed the Plaintiff United States Securities & Exchange

Commission's ("SEC" or "Commission") Notice of Motion, Motion and Memorandum in

Support for an Order to Transfer Funds to the Distribution Agent for Disbursement ("Motion"),
the Affidavit of Nashira McCoy in support of the Motion, and for good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. The Commission's Motion is hereby GRANTED.
- 2. The Clerk of the Court shall issue a check to the Distribution Agent, Gilardi & Co. LLC, from the Court Registry Investment System ("CRIS") account number 10-cv-8266, under the

case name designation "SEC v. Joseph F. "Chip" Skowron III, et al." for \$255,250.07. The Clerk

shall make the check payable to "SEC v. Skowron Distribution Fund" and shall send the check

by overnight mail to:

Gilardi & Co., LLC

3301 Kerner Blvd. San Rafael, CA 94901

The Commission's counsel shall provide the Court Registry with the necessary overnight

shipping information and the SEC's billing number.

3. The Distribution Agent shall deposit these funds pursuant to Paragraph 64 of the

Distribution Plan and distribute these funds to the remaining Eligible Claimants in accordance

with the terms of the Distribution Plan.

4. The Clerk of the Court shall transfer \$2,400,000.00 presently in the CRIS account in

this matter to the Registry of the Court account in a related criminal proceeding arising out of the

same facts as this case, United States of America v. Skowron, 11-cr-699 (DLC) (S.D.N.Y. 2012),

for distribution to Deutsche Bank Securities, Inc., c/o Joshua Klein, Petrillo Klein & Boxer, LLP,

655 Third Avenue, 22nd Floor, New York, New York 10017, pursuant to an Order of Restitution

in that related criminal proceeding.

Dated: March 29, 2016